

Interdisziplinäre Zeitschrift für Südasienforschung

ISSN: 2510-2621 IZSAF 06 / 2020

# Interdisziplinäre Zeitschrift für Südasienforschung

#### **Editorial Board**

Christopher D. Bahl (Durham) Tobias Berger (Berlin) Carmen Brandt (Bonn) Simon Cubelic (Heidelberg) Maria Framke (Berlin) Arne Harms (Leipzig) Natalie Lang (Singapur) Anna-Lena Wolf (Halle)

# **Herausgeberin / Editors**

Dr. Maria Framke (Berlin) Nicole Merkel-Hilf (Heidelberg)

## **Anschrift / Address**

CATS Bibliothek / Abt. Südasien Voßstr. 2 | Gebäude 4110 69115 Heidelberg

Mail: IZSAF-SAI@LISTSERV.UNI-HEIDELBERG.DE

Website: https://crossasia-journals.ub.uni-heidelberg.de/index.php/izsa

ISSN (online): 2510-2621

### **Konzept / Concept**

Die Interdisziplinäre Zeitschrift für Südasienforschung (IZSAF) ist eine elektronische, peerreviewed Zeitschrift, die vor allem Nachwuchswissenschaftler:innen, deren Forschungsarbeit einen Bezug zu Südasien aufweist, eine Plattform zur Veröffentlichung ihrer Forschungsergebnisse in deutscher und englischer Sprache bietet. IZSAF ist offen für neue Formate und publiziert auch Fotoessays, um Themen der Südasienforschung auf visuelle Weise zu präsentieren.

The Interdisziplinäre Zeitschrift für Südasienforschung (IZSAF) is an electronic peer-reviewed journal that seeks to provide a platform for young researchers with a research focus on South Asia to publish their findings. The intention of IZSAF is to bring together young scholars from a variety of disciplines and to enter into interdisciplinary discussion regarding issues surrounding the study of South Asia. IZSAF is open to new formats and also publishes photo essays to present topics in South Asia studies visually.